

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2018**

Shri Devendra T. Sugandhi ... Appellant  
Vs  
Sou. Jyoti D. Sugandhi ... Respondent  
...  
Ms. Anita A. Agarwal for the Appellant.

**CORAM : A.A.SAYED &  
SANDEEP K. SHINDE JJ.  
DATE : 17 OCTOBER, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to the Respondent-wife returnable on  
30.11.2018. Private notice is permitted in addition.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**