

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2018

Devendra T. Sugandhi ... Appellant
Vs
Jyoti D. Sugandhi ... Respondent

Mrs. Megha Bajoria for the Appellant.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
S. G. DIGE, JJ**

DATED : 5th OCTOBER, 2021

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the Appellant is permitted to file Paper Book. Let that be filed within three weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 24th November, 2021.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)