

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL No. 165 OF 2018**

**Mr. Devendra Tribhuvandas Sugnathi** ...Appellant

**Vs.**

**Smt. Jyoti Devendra Sugandhi** ...Respondent

Ms. Rekha Musale i/b. Megha Bajoria for Appellant

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &  
S. G. DIGE, JJ**

**DATED : 24TH NOVEMBER, 2021**

**P.C.:**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Time to file paper-book is extended by four weeks.
3. List the Appeal on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

**(S. G. DIGE, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**