

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2018**

Devendra T. SungandhiAppellant
Versus
Mrs. Jyoti D. SungandhiRespondent

Mr. Sumant Patale, Advocate for the Appellant.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe and, in view of urgency, the order is passed on praecipe itself.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant prayed for listing of the appeal for hearing and final disposal. Our attention is invited to the order of this Court dated 8th February, 2022. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that on enquiry being made by learned counsel, it is informed to him that the record and proceedings are received by the Registry. As such, the Registry is directed to list the appeal for hearing on **28th September, 2022**, if the pleadings are complete and if there are not other impediments and the matter is ready and ripe for hearing.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

