

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2018

Mr. Devendra Tribhuvandas Sugandhi ..Appellant

V/s.

Smt. Jyoti Devendra Sugandhi ..Respondent

Mr. Sumant Patale for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2023

P.C.

. Office is directed to submit a report whether the Respondent has been duly served or not within three weeks from today.

2. Family Court Appeal is already admitted.

3. This Court will consider the date of final hearing, after the report is submitted by the office.

M.M.SATHAYE, J.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.