

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2018**

Mr. Devendra Tribhuvandas Sugnathi ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Jyoti Devendra Sugandhi ....RESPONDENT

Adv.Subir Sarkar i/b Adv.Sumant Patale for Appellant.

Adv.Pranav Bhoite i/b Adv.Ghanasham Jadhav for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,  
JJ**

**DATE : 30th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/07/2023 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**