

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKARDigitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=MANDIRA SALGAONKAR, o=

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2018**

Devendra Tribhuvandas Sugandhi .. Appellant

Versus

Jyoti Devendra Sugandhi .. Respondent

...

Mr.Ashish Pawar for the Appellant.

Mr.Ghansham Jadhav for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

...

P.C:-

It is submitted that there is a possibility that the parties may arrive at a figure mutually, which would resolve the dispute between them, as the wife would be entitled for some amount, by way of permanent alimony and the Appellant will discharge the said burden. Since the respective counsel desire to have some deliberation, we direct the Appeal to be listed on **18th June, 2026.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)